

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR QUASHING & SET ASIDE
FIR/ORDER) NO. 26772 of 2025

=====

GABHU SUJA SANGAR (GABHA SUJABHAI SANGAR) & ANR.
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

=====

Appearance:
MR CHIRAG B AYDI(13146) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2
NOTICE NOT RECD BACK for the Respondent(s) No. 2
PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE M. K. THAKKER

Date : 06/08/2026

ORAL ORDER

Stand over to 12.10.2026. Interim relief, if any granted
earlier, to continue till then.

Vikramsinh Amarsinh

(M. K. THAKKER,J)